C.V

1. Name of the college: MIRZA GHALIB COLLEGE, GAYA

2. Name of the Department : **ZOOLOGY**

3. Name in Block Letter: DR. AFTAB AHMAD KHAN

(a) Mobile: 9473031285 (b) WhatsApp No: - 9473031285

(c) E-mail: aftabkhanmgc@gmail.com

4. Post Hold:

S.N.	DESIGNATION	PERIOD		Date of Notification
		From	То	
1	Assistant	20.05.06	Till Now	20.05.06
	Professor			

- 5. RELATED EXPERIENCE : Ad hoc lecture for fourteen years.
- 6. ACTIVITIES & AWARDS:
 - 1. Fellowship of zoological Society of India
 - 2. Fellowship of Indian Academy of Environmental Science, Hardwar
 - 3. Congress of Zoology Medal, Zoological Society of India.
 - 4. Member of Sectional Committee, Animal Veterinary and Fishery Science 2012-13, Indian Science Congress.
 - 5. Gold Medal for Poster Presentation of Zoological Society of India.
 - 6. Book, Biodiversity, environment and Probiotics, Narendra Publishing House, Delhi.
 - Member of Executive committee and managing editor of Proceedings of The Zoological Society of India.

7. QUALIFICATION:

YEAR OF	INSTITUTION	DIVISION
---------	-------------	----------

C.V

	PASSING		
GRADUATE	1983	S.S. COLLEGE,	1 st
		Jehanabad	
POST	1987	M.U.	1 st
GRADUATE		BodhGaya	
Ph.D	1993	M.U.	Awarded
		BodhGaya	

- 8. AREAS OF INTEREST/SPECIALISATION: Fish & Fisheries.
- 9. FACULTY AS A MEMBER:-

Internal:-

- Steering committee of NAAC, Mirza Ghalib College
- 2. Member of IQAC, Mirza Ghalib College
- 3. Research Committee Mirza Ghalib College

External:-

- 1. Life Member of Indian Science Congress.
- 2. Life Member of Zoological Science of India.
- 3. Life Member of Indian Academy of Environmental Science
- 4. Life Member of Society of Life Science.
- 5. Life Member of Recent Life Science Mirror.

